STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

Strafford ss 

TO     Rachel Deane, Collector of Taxes, for the Town of Durham in said  

County 

In the name of said State, you are directed to collect the taxes in the list herewith 
committed to you, amount in all the sum of 

Twenty-One Million, Eight Hundred Two Thousand, 
Four Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars and Zero Cents 

($21,802,472) 

with interest at eight percent (8%) beginning thirty (30) days from the mailing of 
the tax bills.     

And we further order you to pay all monies collected, to the Treasurer of said 
Town at least on a weekly basis when receipts exceed $1,500.00, or more often